(“Holdco”), an ETP-controlled entity, in exchange for a 60% equity interest in Holdco. In conjunction with ETE's contribution, ETP
contributed its interest in Sunoco to Holdco and will retain a 40% equity interest in Holdco. Prior to the contribution of Sunoco to Holdco,
Sunoco contributed its interests in Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P. to ETP in exchange for 90,706,000 Class F Units representing limited partner
interests in ETP ("Class F Units"). The Class F Units are entitled to 35% of the quarterly cash distribution generated by ETP and its subsidiaries
other than Holdco, subject to a maximum cash distribution of $3.75 per Class F Unit per year. Pursuant to a stockholders agreement between
ETE and ETP, ETP will control Holdco. Consequently, ETP will consolidate Holdco (including Sunoco and Southern Union) in its financial
statements subsequent to consummation of the Holdco Transaction. Under the terms of the Holdco transaction agreement, ETE relinquished an
aggregate of $210 million of incentive distributions over 12 consecutive quarters following the closing of the Holdco transaction.

ENERGY TRANSFER EQUITY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2012
(in millions)

ETE
Historical

Sunoco
Historical

Sunoco

Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments*

ETE Pro

Forma for
Sunoco/Holdco
Transactions

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 217  $ 1,884  $ 357 a $ 217

   (2,241) b
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts 710  2,556  —  3,266

Accounts receivable from related companies 34  —  79 a 113

Inventories 444  462  (30) a 1,430

   554 c
Exchanges receivable 60  —  —  60

Price risk management assets 46  —  —  46

Other current assets 173  198  —  371

Total current assets 1,684  5,100  (1,281)  5,503

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT, net 21,908  3,547  (46) a 28,570

   3,161 c

ADVANCES TO AND INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATES 4,574  96  64 a 4,734

LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT ASSETS 41  —  —  41

GOODWILL 3,459  134  (19) a 6,564

   2,990 c
INTANGIBLE ASSETS, net 971  279  643 c 1,893

OTHER NON-CURRENT ASSETS, net 476  181  (34) a 623

Total assets $ 33,113  $ 9,337  $ 5,478  $ 47,928

* Includes pro forma adjustments to reflect Sunoco's exit from its Northeast refining operations and formation of the PES joint venture, as well as pro forma
adjustments related to ETP's acquisition of Sunoco. Pro forma impacts of these transactions are reflected separately within this column, as described in the
notes that follow.

ENERGY TRANSFER EQUITY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2012
(in millions)

ETE
Historical

Sunoco
Historical

 Sunoco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments*

 ETE Pro
Forma for

Sunoco/Holdco
Transactions

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 456  $ 3,210  $ (940) a $ 2,726

Accounts payable to related companies 3  —  —  3

Exchanges payable 133  —  —  133

Price risk management liabilities 47  —  —  47

Accrued and other current liabilities 1,082  781  45 c 1,908

Current maturities of long-term debt 114  —  —  114

Total current liabilities 1,835  3,991  (895)  4,931

LONG-TERM DEBT, less current maturities 17,959  2,548  377 b 21,108

   224 c
PREFERRED UNITS 320  —  —  320

ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,936  283  521 a 3,892

   1,152 c
LONG-TERM PRICE RISK MANAGEMENT LIABILITIES 246  —  —  246

OTHER NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 313  769  (8) a 1,074

COMMITMENTS AND CONTINGENCIES
PREFERRED UNITS OF A SUBSIDIARY 72  —  —  72

EQUITY:
General Partner —  —  —  —

Limited Partners 2,297  —  (2,618) b 2,419

   2,740 c
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2  (200)  200 c 2

Shareholders' Equity —  1,116  798 a —

   (1,914) c
Total partners’ capital 2,299  916  (794)  2,421

Noncontrolling interest 8,133  830  4,901 c 13,864

Total equity 10,432  1,746  4,107  16,285

Total liabilities and equity $ 33,113  $ 9,337  $ 5,478  $ 47,928

* Includes pro forma adjustments to reflect Sunoco's exit from its Northeast refining operations and formation of the PES joint venture, as well as pro forma
adjustments related to ETP's acquisition of Sunoco. Pro forma impacts of these transactions are reflected separately within this column, as described in the
notes that follow.

ENERGY TRANSFER EQUITY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CONTINUING OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2012
(in millions, except per unit data)

ETE

Historical

Propane
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Southern
Union

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments*

ETE as
Adjusted for
Completed

Transactions
Sunoco

Historical

Sunoco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETE Pro
Forma for

Sunoco
Transaction

Holdco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETE Pro
Forma for

Holdco
Transaction

REVENUES $ 3,665  $ (93) d $ 634 h $ 4,206  $ 24,435  $ (9,224) n $ 19,417  $ —  $ 19,417

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of products sold and operating
expenses 2,450  (80) d 447 h 2,727  22,972  (8,456) n 17,243  —  17,243

   (90) i

Depreciation and amortization 383  (4) d 56 h 447  112  (3) n 612  —  612
   12 j   56 o

Selling, general and administrative 271  (1) d 24 h 294  309  (45) n 548  —  548
   (10) p

Impairment charges and other —  —  —  —  108  4 n 100  —  100
   (12) q

Total costs and expenses 3,104  (85)  449  3,468  23,501  (8,466)  18,503  —  18,503

OPERATING INCOME 561  (8)  185  738  934  (758)  914  —  914

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest expense, net of interest
capitalized (495)  2 e (51) h (570)  (86)  1 r (655)  —  (655)

   (26) k

Bridge loan related fees (62)  —  —  (62)  —  —  (62)  —  (62)

Equity in earnings of affiliates 98  4 e 16 h 118  6  10 n 134  —  134
Gain on deconsolidation of Propane
Business 1,057  (1,057) f —  —  —  —  —  —  —

Gains (losses) on disposal of assets (2)  2 d —  —  104  7 n 111  —  111

Loss on extinguishment of debt (123)  115 g —  (8)  —  —  (8)  —  (8)

Other, net 14  —  —  14  5  —  19  —  19
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX

EXPENSE 1,048  (942)  124  230  963  (740)  453  —  453

Income tax expense 12  —  23 h 66  333  (285) n 87  (32) u 55
   31 l   (27) s
INCOME FROM CONTINUING

OPERATIONS 1,036  (942)  70  164  630  (428)  366  32  398
LESS: INCOME FROM CONTINUING

OPERATIONS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NONCONTROLLING INTEREST 816  (720) d 2 m 98  140  42 t 280  57 v 337

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
PARTNERS 220  (222)  68  66  490  (470)  86  (25)  61

GENERAL PARTNER'S INTEREST IN
INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS 1  (1) d —  —  —  —  —  — —

LIMITED PARTNERS' INTEREST IN
INCOME (LOSS)FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 219  $ (221) d $ 68  $ 66  $ 490  $ (470) t $ 86  $ (25) v $ 61

BASIC INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS PER LIMITED
PARTNER UNIT $ 0.87   $ 0.23 w   $ 0.31 w   $ 0.22 w

DILUTED INCOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER
LIMITED PARTNER UNIT $ 0.86   $ 0.23 w   $ 0.30 w   $ 0.21 w

* Includes Southern Union historical amounts and pro forma adjustments related to ETE's acquisition of Southern Union.
 Includes pro forma adjustments to reflect Sunoco's exit from its Northeast refining operations and formation of the PES joint venture, as well as pro forma adjustments related to ETP's acquisition

of Sunoco.

ENERGY TRANSFER EQUITY, L.P. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CONTINUING OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011
(in millions, except per unit data)

ETE

Historical

Propane
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Southern
Union

Merger Pro
Forma

Adjustments*

ETE as
Adjusted for
Completed

Transactions
Sunoco

Historical

Sunoco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments*

ETE Pro
Forma for

Sunoco
Transaction

Holdco
Transaction
Pro Forma

Adjustments

ETE Pro
Forma for

Holdco
Transaction

REVENUES $ 8,241  $ (1,427) d $ 2,666 h $ 9,480  $ 45,328  $ (16,527) n $ 38,281  $ —  $ 38,281

COSTS AND EXPENSES:
Cost of products sold and operating
expenses 6,102  (1,174) d 1,860 h 6,773  44,119  (16,662) n 34,230  —  34,230

   (15) i

Depreciation and amortization 612  (78) d 238 h 823  335  (150) n 1,121  —  1,121
   51 j   113 o

Selling, general and administrative 292  (47) d 90 h 314  598  (56) n 856  —  856
   (21) i

Impairment charges and other —  —  —  —  2,629  (2,569) n 60  —  60
Total costs and expenses 7,006  (1,299)  2,203  7,910  47,681  (19,324)  36,267  —  36,267

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 1,235  (128)  463  1,570  (2,353)  2,797  2,014  —  2,014

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
Interest expense, net of interest
capitalized (740)  71 e (219) h (1,002)  (172)  1 r (1,173)  —  (1,173)

   (114) k

Equity in earnings of affiliates 117  55 e 99 h 271  15  (65) n 221  —  221

Gain (Losses) on disposal of assets (1)  3 d —  2  13  (2) n 13  —  13
Losses on non-hedged interest rate
derivatives (78)  —  —  (78)  —  —  (78)  —  (78)

Impairment of investment in affiliates (5)  —  —  (5)  —  —  (5)  —  (5)

Other, net 17  (1) d 2 h 18  31  —  49  —  49
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX

EXPENSE(BENEFIT) 545  —  231  776  (2,466)  2,731  1,041  —  1,041

Income tax expense (benefit) 17  (4) d 104 h 112  (1,063)  1,150 n 171  (61) u 110
   (5) l   (28) s
INCOME (LOSS) FROM COTINUING

OPERATIONS 528  4  132  664  (1,403)  1,609  870  61  931
LESS: INCOME FROM CONTINUING

OPERATIONS ATTRIBUTABLE TO
NONCONTROLLING INTEREST 218  2 d 27 m 247  175  37 t 459  60 v 519

INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS
ATTRIBUTABLE TO PARTNERS 310  2  105  417  (1,578)  1,572  411  1  412

GENERAL PARTNER'S INTEREST IN
INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS 1  —  —  1  —  —  1  —  1

LIMITED PARTNERS' INTEREST IN
INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ 309  $ 2 d 105  $ 416  $ (1,578)  $ 1,572 t $ 410  $ 1  $ 411

BASIC INCOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER
LIMITED PARTNER UNIT $ 1.39   $ 1.48 w   $ 1.46 w   $ 1.47 w

DILUTED INCOME FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS PER
LIMITED PARTNER UNIT $ 1.38   $ 1.48 w   $ 1.46 w   $ 1.46 w

* Includes Southern Union historical amounts and pro forma adjustments related to ETE's acquisition of Southern Union.
 Includes pro forma adjustments to reflect Sunoco's exit from its Northeast refining operations and formation of the PES joint venture, as well as pro forma adjustments related to ETP's acquisition

of Sunoco.

ENERGY TRANSFER EQUITY, L.P.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA INFORMATION